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SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drlil or reenter an abandon well.
Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APFROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: Januery 31, 2018

5. Loase Serial No.

i6. It indian, Aliofteo or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2.

7. ¥ Unit or CA/Agreament, Name and/or No.

.Type of Well |See attached.
8. Wail Nama and No.
Gas Well Othe
[0 ociwsi (] a r [s“ e
. Name of Operator [o. APy wett ho.
jilcorp Energy Company
a. Address ab. Phone No, (inciude area cods) 10, Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

1111 Yravis Street, Houston, TX 77002 {713) 209-2400

. Location of Well (Foolage, Sec., T.. R.. M., or Survey Description)

11. County or Parish, Slate
Rio Amriba & San Juan, NM

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE GF ACTION
[ Motice of intent [ Acidize ] peepen [ Production (StertResume)  [C] Water Stut-onf
[} Atter Casing O Hydeoiic Fractuing [ rectamation [C] well integrity
B Subsequent Repost [ Casing Repair [0 wew Construction [ Recomplete <] other Change of
[ change Plans [} Pug and Abandon ] Temporarity Abandon Qperator

] Finel Abandonment Notice [0 convert te injaction ] Prug Beck

[J woter Dispesal

3.Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all perlinent detalls, including estimated siart date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. if
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recompiete horizontally, glve subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zonss.
Altach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the nvolved operations. if the operation resutts in muitipla completion or recarmpletion in a new Interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
tasting has been compieted. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has

determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

dilcorp Energy Company acquired mudtiple properties as shown on attached fist of wells from Roddy Production Co Inc. on April 1, 2023.

“rom: To:

Roddy Production Co inc
1001 N Butter, Blgd 7101
“armington, NM 87401

Hilcorp Energy Company
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

3ond coverage pursuant to 43CFR3104.0 and 43CFR3104.3 for lease activities is being provided by Hilcorp Enargy Company with its

3LM bond #NMBC014886.

Hilcorp Energy Company hereby certifies that it is responsible under the terms and conditions of the lease for the operations conducted on

‘he leased lands or portion thereof.

14. | hereby cerlify that tha foregaing Is true and comrect. Name (Prinled/Typed}

i a— Danie! Lopus Title Sr. Vice President - Acquisitions and Divestures

E : 21 A |Date 3/3(/202.3

r;. THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Cwroved by é

N

DS %ﬂ% @ Title 4F/7 Date 5/2!/7(]?5[
éiumofewmd.ﬂhﬂéom.wmlofw: ice: 'nol wairant or certify 4 U /

X the applicant holds legal or equilable title ko thoss rights in the subject lease which woulkd Office
~

—
e the applicant 1o conduct operations therean. Valars)
:: |18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Titie 43 U §.C. Seclion 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingty and willhuly to make to any department or agency of tha United Statas eny falss,
'Siiious o fraudulont statements or reprasentations &3 to any matter within is jurtsdiction.
3 tructions on page 2}

Rece
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AR

30-045-20076
30-045-29101
30-045-29161
30-045-29162
30-045-29223
30-045-29282
30-045-29405
30-045-32855
30-045-32962
30-045-32854
30-045-32856
30-045-26742
30-045-29812
30-045-30235
30-045-32004
30-045-32005
30-045-30293
30-045-30859
30-045-06662
30-045-21973
30-045-06408
30-045-29671
30-045-29857
30-045-34149
30-045-29445

Well Name

LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
LUCERNE FEDERAL
NEWSOM
NEWSOM

OWEN

QOWEN

OWEN

OWEN

RAYMOND SIMMONS
TIDAL

USA GENTLE
YOCKEY

YOCKEY

YOCKEY

YOCKEY

YOCKEY

Well
Number

#001
H002
#OO3
#004
ROOS
#O0G
BOOT
4008
H009
4010
#011
#OO4R
#400
Ho02A
#0020
#OO2E
HOO2R
#002
#001
#oQ2
1002
HOO4R
006
HOOT7

Type

Gas

Gas

Mineral Owner

Federa

Federa

Federat
Federa

Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal
Federal

Status

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Unit
Letter

=AM TR AOAONIFPOONOITZTDIOROME QO

oo

Section Township

17 28N
17 28N
17 28N
21 28N
17 28N
21 28N
21 28N
17 18N
17 28N
17 28N
21 28N
18 26N
18 26N
1% 31N
19 31N
19 31N
19 31N
17 30N

9 27N
17 28N
027N
02N
20 27N
20 21N
20 27N

Range

11w
1w
11w
11w
11w
11w
11W
11w
11w
nw
uw
03w
08w
12w
12w
12w
12w
11w
12w
11w
1w
1w
11w
11w
liw

Lease Number

NMNMO010063
NMNMO010063
NMNMO10063
NMNMOQ10063
NMNMO10063
NMNMO10063
NMNMO010063
NMNMO10063
NMNMO10063
NMNMO10063
NMNMO010063
NMSFO78433
NMSF078433
NMSF)78243
NMSFO78243
NMSFO78243
NMSFO78243
NMSF078402
NMNM96184
NMNMO10063
NMNMO020436
NMNM020456
NMNMO20496
NMNMO020496
NMNMO020456
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Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 372171

1111 Travis Street Action Number:

Houston, TX 77002 346313

Action Type:
[C-103] Sub. General Sundry (C-103Z)
CONDITIONS
Created By | Condition Condition
Date
dmcclure | ACCEPTED FOR RECORD ONLY; Approval of change of operator by the Division shall be accomplished via the applicant filing a [C-145] EP Change of 5/22/2024
Operator (ChangeOp); In addition to this sundry, please submit the BLM approval via email to OCD.AdminComp@emnrd.nm.gov

Released to Imaging: 5/22/2024 9:32:05 AM



