

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 2018

5. Lease Serial No.

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals Use Form 3160-3 (AP				
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE -	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or N	0.		
.Type of Well			See attached.	
<u> </u>			8. Well Name and No.	
Oil Well Gas Well Other			See attached.	
. Name of Operator			9. API Well No.	
lilcorp Energy Company				
a. Address	3b. Phone No. (include area	code)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
111 Travis Street, Houston, TX 77002	(713) 209-2400			
Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey	Description)		11. County or Parish, State	
			Rio Arriba & San Juan, NM	<u> </u>
12. CHECK A	PPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDIC	CATE NATURE OF NOTE	CE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	İ		TYPE OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
	Alter Casing	Hydraulic Fracturing	Reclemation	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other Change of
	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon	Operator
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal	
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Not determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Hilcorp Energy Company acquired multiple pi				
From:	То:			
Roddy Production Co Inc 1001 N Butler, Blgd 7101 Farmington, NM 87401 Bond coverage pursuant to 43CFR3104.0 an BLM bond #NMB001486.	Hilcorp Energ 1111 Travis Houston, TX ad 43CFR3104.3 for lease	Street 77002	vided by Hilcorp Energy Comp	any with its
-lilcorp Energy Company hereby certifies tha the leased lands or portion thereof.	t it is responsible under the	e terms and conditior	s of the lease for the operation	s conducted on
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.	Name (Printed/Typed)			
Daniel Lopus		Title	Sr. Vice President - Acquisition	ons and Divestures
Signature County Le	nu	Date 3/31/2	2023	
THÍ	S SPACE FOR FED	ERAL OR STA	TE OFFICE USE	
Mon leo Ce		Title A	FM Date 5	/21/2024
the applicant holds legal or equilable title to those rights in the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		Office	FFO	/
18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 12	212 make it a crime for any necessary	knowingly and wilthilly to m	ske to any department or agency of the Li	nited States any false.
Rigous or fraudulent statements or representations as to a			and to make an expension of the O	
(Natructions on page 2)				
Salarania on balla si				

API	Well Name	Well Number	Туре	Mineral Owner	Status	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Lease Number
30-045-20076 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#001	Gas	Federa	Active	D	17	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-29101 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#002	Gas	Federa	Active	D	17	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-29161 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#003	Gas	Federa	Active	K	17	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-29162 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#004	Gas	Federal	Active	E	21	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-29223 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#005	Gas	Federal	Active	0	17	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-29282 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#006	Gas	Federal	Active	K	21	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-29405 LU	CERNE FEDERAL	#007	Gas	Federal	Active	0	21	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-32855 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#008	Gas	Federal	Active	н	17	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-32962 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#009	Gas	Federal	Active	F	17	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-32854 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#010	Gas	Federal	Active	N	17	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-32856 LU	ICERNE FEDERAL	#011	Gas	Federal	Active	В	21	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-26742 NE	EWSOM	#004R	Gas	Federal	Active	G	18	26N	08W	NMSF078433
30-045-29812 NE	EWSOM	#400	Gas	Federal	Active	G	18	26N	W80	NMSF078433
30-045-30235 OV	WEN	#002A	Gas	Federal	Active	Α	19	31N	12W	NMSF078243
30-045-32004 OV	WEN	#002D	Gas	Federal	Active	В	19	31N	12W	NMSF078243
30-045-32005 OV	WEN	#002E	Gas	Federal	Active	2	19	31N	12W	NMSF078243
30-045-30293 OV	WEN	#002R	Gas	Federal	Active	С	19	31N	12W	NMSF078243
30-045-30859 RA	AYMOND SIMMONS	#002	Gas	Federal	Active	Ρ	17	30N	11W	NMSF078402
30-045-06662 TIE	DAL	#001	Gas	Federal	Active	1	9	27N	12W	NMNM96184
30-045-21973 US	SA GENTLE	#002	Gas	Federal	Active	L	17	28N	11W	NMNM010063
30-045-06408 YO	CKEY	#002	Gas	Federal	Active	F	20	27N	11W	NMNM020496
30-045-29671 YO	OCKEY	#004R	Gas	Federal	Active	K	20	27N	11W	NMNM020496
30-045-29857 YO	DCKEY	#006	Gas	Federal	Active	1	20	27N	11W	NMNM020496
30-045-34149 YO	DCKEY	#007	Gas	Federal	Active	D	20	27N	11W	NMNM020496
30-045-29445 YO	OCKEY	#005	Gas		Active	G	20	27N	11W	NMNM020496

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 346313

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY	372171
1111 Travis Street	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77002	346313
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. General Sundry (C-103Z)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
dmcclure	ACCEPTED FOR RECORD ONLY; Approval of change of operator by the Division shall be accomplished via the applicant filing a [C-145] EP Change of Operator (ChangeOp); In addition to this sundry, please submit the BLM approval via email to OCD.AdminComp@emnrd.nm.gov	5/22/2024